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Important Dates

Oct. 12: Thanksgiving Day, no classes

Absent today? Please contact us before 8:45 am

Principal’s Message

Jaguars are 
Kind!

It is hard to believe that the first month of the 2023-2024 school year has come and gone. September was 

busy with Strong Beginnings, Cross Country, and the Community BBQ. October sees students settled 

into routines, becoming more acquainted with their classrooms, classmates and teacher expectations. 

During this busy time, I encourage families to slow down and take some time to review their child’s work 

regularly.

October also marks a time for us to reflect on what we are thankful for. We, as Canadians, are fortunate in so 

many ways. It is hard to stop and think that not everyone lives as we do. At J. A. Cuddy, we want to foster a 

better understanding of the lives of others less fortunate. We hope all students will begin to think beyond 

our borders and become informed and active citizens of our local and global community. We want to be a 

school that thinks globally and acts locally!

We currently have two positions available in our school. An educational assistant position and an evening 

cleaner position. If you know of anyone who may be interested, please have them contact the office.

J. A. Cuddy has an incredible team of caring, hard-working and supportive staff. It is essential to 

acknowledge their hard work and dedication; however, family support and involvement are equally 

important. We encourage you to participate in your child’s education actively. Whether you become formally 

involved in volunteer opportunities within the school, participate in the Parent Advisory Council 
(next meeting is scheduled for 8:00 pm, October 16th virtually through Zoom), or simply take the time to 

talk to your child about school regularly. Being active in your child’s education is essential to their success.

As always, we encourage you to check out our school website and the School Community Bulletin Board 

outside the office for current information. We do our best to ensure this information is up to date. If you 

have any questions/concerns, please feel free to contact any member of the J. A. Cuddy team

Scott Thomson
Principal, J.A. Cuddy School

Thank you to the Hillier family for donating an awesome set 
of drums for our Band program! 

You guys rock!
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Library Corner

@jacuddy_library is where it’s at! Yes, even our J.A. Cuddy library has an Instagram page. Follow for info on what’s 

new in the library, what book series are trending, and much more!

It has been a fabulous start to a new school year and we have hit the ground running.

Buddy reading is back in swing. The students in Grade 1 - 8 are partnered up with a student younger or older than 

they are to read with. It is so heartwarming to see new friendships forming over a book 💖.

The Scholastic Book Fair will be running from November 14 - 17. This is a great way to get books into your child's 

hands, plus help out the library get new books also. We look forward to seeing you there!
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Important Dates

Sept. 18 & 21: Strong Beginnings

Oct. 12: Thanksgiving Day, no 
classes

From the Office:  Phone: 204-736-2282  Email: jacuddy@rrvsd.ca

Please notify the office should phone numbers, emergency contacts etc. change during the 

school year.

**We will be holding our Bus Safety Drills for non-bussed students on . 

**The office needs to know about any special bussing arrangements in advance- we don’t 

want students to be left behind or to arrive at home with no one to greet them. Please let us 

know of any changes to your child’s after-school plans as soon as possible. 

 

The Sports Report

Volleyball season is upon us. The Girls and Boys 

volleyball teams are practicing twice a week to get ready 

for the season, which opens the week of October 23.

There is a fee for our volleyball teams this year. Please 

use School Cash Online to make payment.

Our Cross Country team took over St. Malo with a strong 

showing and a great attitude.  It was also a rare nice day 

for cross country. We usually have rain and winds and 

even some snow now and then. We came home with 

two first place finishes, two second place finishes and 

three third place finishes. 

We’re so proud of our team of speedsters!

Code of Conduct

The school’s Code of Conduct is available on the 

J.A. Cuddy website, www.jacuddy.rrvsd.ca.

If you have any questions about the Code of 

Conduct please contact the office.

 

School Picture Days

Lifetouch will be coming to our school on 

October 24 to take our student and pictures.

Students will have their picture taken in order of 

grade starting with our awesome Kindergarten 

class!

There is no obligation to purchase any pictures, 

but we request that all students have their 

photo taken, as Lifetouch provides us with a 

program that allows us to use photos of 

students in our school administration

Retake day is on November 22 in the afternoon.

Kinderstart will Begin on October 24 and Run to May 30!

Our classes will run on Tuesdays and Thursdays. Due to high enrollment numbers, we will have two separate classes. 
Group A will be our morning group which will run from 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. Group B will be our afternoon group, 
running from 1:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Class lists are currently being worked on and will be sent to parents shortly.

The principle philosophy of KinderSTART is to provide a happy, healthy, and stimulating environment for 

pre-Kindergarten-aged children in the run-up to Kindergarten. Our focus is on preparing the children for 

Kindergarten, concentrating on socialization through play, literacy, and numeracy skills. The program demonstrates 

the values of self-reliance, respect for self and others, kindness and sharing. 

Children will be met by their teacher Mrs. Zink at the front gymnasium doors. Bussing is not available for our 
Kindergarten Preparation Program. If you are interested in enrolling your child, please contact the office at 
jacuddy@rrvsd.ca.

**Children are encouraged to bring water and snacks in a small backpack and appropriate indoor/outdoor footwear.**
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Contacting Staff

Mr. Scott Thomson - Principal   sthomson@rrvsd.ca

Mrs. Brandi Noble - Guidance    bnoble@rrvsd.ca

Ms. Lori Pasosky - Guidance   lpasosky@rrvsd.ca

Mrs. Shauna Hewitt -  Learning Support Teacher    shewitt@rrvsd

Brandi Noble - Kindergarten   bnoble@rrvsd.ca

Rachel Thiessen - Grade 1/2 Classroom   rthiessen@rrvsd.ca

Mrs. Tricia Thompson - Grade 1/2 Classroom   tthompson@rrvsd.ca

Mrs. Barb Henderson Cox - Grade 2/3 Classroom   bhcox@rrvsd.ca

Mrs. Brenna Mahussier - Grade 3/4 Classrooms   bmahussier@rrvsd.ca

Mr. John Bergmann - Grade 3/4 Classrooms   jbergmann@rrvsd.ca

Ms. Diane Evenson - Grade 5 Classroom   devenson@rrvsd.ca

Mrs. Jody Campbell - Grade 6 Classrooms   jcampbell@rrvsd.ca

Mr. Daniel Schinkel - Grade K - 8 Phys. Ed.   dschinkel@rrvsd.ca

Mrs. Candy Ogilvie Grade -  7 Classroom   cogilvie@rrvsd.ca

Ms. Erin Westra - Grade 8 Classroom   ewestra@rrvsd.ca    

Mr. Nenad Zdjelar - Grade K—5 Music, Grades 6—8 Band   nzdjelar@rrvsd.ca

Mrs. Alison MacKenzie - School Secretary   amackenzie@rrvsd.ca

Upcoming Events

Nov. 5: Daylight Savings Time 

Ends

Nov. 11: Remembrance Day

Nov. 16: Parent-Teacher 

Meetings Evening

Nov. 17: Parent-Teacher 

Meetings Morning, no classes 

for students

Nov. 22: School Picture 

Retakes

Yes, it’s true. 
There are three 

inservice days in a 
row this month. 

October 18th, 19th 
and 20th.

There will be no 
classes for 
students.
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